(exp. 4/94)

P.02/05

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

### TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Leeds & Northrup Company  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No   | 2. Name and address of receiving party (ics)  Name: Honeywell Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Honeywell Plaza City Hinneapol Sate: MN ZIP: 55408  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment   | Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No                                 |  |  |  |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s)     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attach   | B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 757,278 HYCAL  |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved   |  |  |  |
| Name: David A. Cohen Internal Address:  Honeywell International Inc.  Street Address:  | 7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)  |  |  |  |
| 101_Columbia_Road City: Morristown State: N.J Z(P: 07962   | Deposit account number: 01-1125  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |  |  |  |
| 3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Cohen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks  BOX ASSIGNMENTS  2900 Crystal Drive |  |  |  |  |

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

### Assignment of united states trademark registrations

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 23rd day of February, 1996 from LEEDS & NORTHRUP COMPANY (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 795 Horsham Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, to HONEYWELL, INC., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of the United States Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to said Trademark Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Stamford Connecticut, this 23rd day of February, 1996

#### LEEDS & NORTHRUP COMPANY

Assistant Secretary

State of Connecticut )

)ss: Stamford

County of Fairfield

On this 23rd day of February, 1996, before me personally appeared MILTON E. KLEINMAN to me known, and known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of LEEDS & NORTHRUP COMPANY described in the foregoing assignment, and who executed said assignment.

> mary & De Notary Public

p:\honywell\uspttmk.esg 960222 1730.18

MARY L. BRENNAN *NOTARY PUBLIC* MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 1999

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0719

Leeds & Northrup United States Registered Trademarks

| Docket   | Reg.<br>Number | Grant Date                            | Trademark           |
|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|
| BI-T001A | 0050555        | 06/11/106                             |                     |
|          |                | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | BIF                 |
| BI-T001B | 0850576        | 06/11/1968                            | BIF                 |
| BI-T001C | 0852309        | 07/09/1968                            | BIF                 |
| BI-T022  | 0558500        | 05/06/1952                            | SHUNTFLO            |
| BI-T030  | 0952628        | 02/06/1973                            | PURIFAX             |
| BI-T035  | 1001265        | 01/07/1975                            | POLYPAK             |
| BI-T037A | 1228306        | 02/22/1983                            | SBF                 |
| BI-T041A | 1252190        | 09/27/1983                            | ACCUTEL             |
| BI-T044  | 1271604        | 03/27/1984                            | BRITE BIFF & DESIGN |
| LT-T001  | 0294809        | 06/07/1932                            | MICROMAX            |
| LT-T002  | 0344071        | 03/09/1937                            | RAYOTUBE            |
| LT-T003  | 0348353        | 07/27/1937                            | SPEEDOMAX           |
| LT-T004  | 0348413        | 07/27/1937                            | THERMOHM            |
| LT-T005  | 0440818        | 09/28/1948                            | ELECTROMAX          |
| LT-T006  | 0727000        | 01/30/1962                            | RAYOSCAN            |
| LT-T007  | 0755995        | 09/03/1963                            | AZAR                |
| LT-T008  | 0798363        | 11/02/1965                            | CLEERTREND          |
| LT-T010  | 0802154        | 01/18/1966                            | QUIKTIP             |
| LT-T013  | 0849026        | 05/14/1968                            | SPECTRAY            |
| LT-T017  | 1034675        | 03/02/1976                            | CENTRY              |
| LT-T019  | 1055025        | 12/28/1976                            | MEREDIAN            |
| LT-T021  | 1114035        | 02/27/1979                            | MICROTRAC           |

p:\honywell\uspattmk.asg 951214 1233.19

TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0720 Leeds & Northrup United States Registered Trademarks

| Docket  | Reg.<br>Number | Grant Date | Trademark      |
|---------|----------------|------------|----------------|
|         |                |            |                |
| LT-T025 | 0757278        | 09/24/1963 | HY-CAL         |
| LT-T026 | 0757279        | 09/24/1963 | ASYMPTOTIC     |
| LT-T029 | 0812984        | 08/16/1966 | HY-THERM       |
| LT-T036 | 1396614        | 06/10/1986 | PH PEN         |
| LT-T037 | 1739613        | 12/15/1992 | ACCUGUARD      |
| LT-T041 | 1833726        | 05/03/1994 | TRI-LASER      |
| LT-T044 | 0735250        | 07/31/1962 | JANETTE        |
| LT-T050 | 1055562        | 01/04/1977 | HEATSCOPE NEWS |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0721

P.01/05

# Honeywell

Honeywell Law Department 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962

## Fax Transmission

To

Assignment Division

Company

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax Number

(703) 306-5995

Phone Number

(703) 308-9723

From

Susan Giniger, Trademark Administrator

Date

September 26, 2002

Phone Number

(973) 455-3416

Fax Number

(973) 455-5904

No. of pages (including cover sheet): 5

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX IS INTENDED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY FORM OF DISSEMINATION OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF THIS FAX WAS SENT TO YOU IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY <u>US</u> BY PHONE

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0722